Customized for Large Campus
Network: up to 64K MAC
Address
Exceptional Performance
& Scalability: up to 598G
Switching Capacity and 8
10GE Ports (48GT Model)
Network Virtualization (VSU)

The RG-S5750-H Series Switches can be deployed as core switches in small and medium enterprises. The VSU technology not only
simplifies the network architecture, but also significantly improves the reliability and efficiency of the network system.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description
RG-S5750C-28GT4XS-H
28 10/100/1000BASE-T Ports, 4 100/1000BASE-X SFP Ports (combo), 4
1G/10GBASE-X SFP+ Ports, 2 Extension Slots, 2 Modular Power Slots, required to
purchase at least 1 power module
RG-S5750C-48GT4XS-H
48 10/100/1000BASE-T Ports, 4 1G/10GBASE-X SFP+ Ports, 2 Extension Slots, 2
Modular Power Slots, required to purchase at least 1 power module
RG-S5750C-28SFP4XS-H
28 100/1000BASE-X SFP Ports, 8 10/100/1000BASE-T Ports (combo), 4
1G/10GBASE-X SFP+ Ports, 2 Extension Slots, 2 Modular Power Slots, required to
purchase at least 1 power module
M5000H-01QXS
1-port QSFP+ Stacking Module (Stacking module for QSFP+ BASE-X ports, only for
stacking between S5750C-H devices)
M5000H-04XS
4-port 10GE SFP+ Interface Module (Only for RG-S5750C-48GT4XS-H model; Only
extension slot 1 of RG-S5750C-48GT4XS-H support the module, the extension slot 2
cannot be used.)
RG-PA70I AC Power Module for S5750H Switches
FE-SFP-LX-MM1310 100M Multimode Interface Module (2km)
FE-SFP-LH15-SM1310 100M Single-mode Interface Module (15km)
Mini-GBIC-GT 1000BASE-GT mini GBIC Transceiver
Mini-GBIC-SX Single-port 1000BASE-SX mini GBIC Transceiver (LC)
Mini-GBIC-LX Single-port 1000BASE-LX mini GBIC Transceiver (LC)
Mini-GBIC-LH40 Single-port 1000BASE-LH mini GBIC Transceiver (LC), 40km
Mini-GBIC-ZX50 Single-port 1000BASE-ZX mini GBIC Transceiver (LC), 50km
Mini-GBIC-ZX80 Single-port 1000BASE-ZX mini GBIC Transceiver (LC), 80km
Mini-GBIC-ZX100 1000BASE-ZX mini GBIC Transceiver, 100km
XG-SFP-SR-MM850 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ Transceiver, MM (850nm, 300m, LC)
XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ Transceiver (1310nm, 10km, LC)